
School - Austintown Fitch

School Name Address City, State, Zip Fax Additional Info
Fitch High School 4560 Falcon Dr. Austintown, OH 44515 330.797.3913
Austintown Middle School 800 S. Raccoon Rd. Austintown, OH 44515 330.792.9130

Title Name School Phone Cell Email
Superintendent David Cappuzzello 330.797.3900 ext. 1510 dcappuzzello@austintownschools.org
Principal Timothy Kelty 330.797.3900 ext. 1003 tkelty@austintownschools.org
Athletic Director Jim Penk 330.797.3900 ext. 1080 330.717.2440 jpenk@austintownschools.org
Assistant AD (Fitch) Brian Umstead 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 bumstead@austintownschools.org
Assistant AD (AMS) Jerry Bruff 330.797.3900 ext. 2207 330.716.0559 jbruff@austintownschools.org
Athletic Secretary Ellen Kosa 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 330.501.8850 ekosa@austintownschools.org

Title/Sport Name School Phone Cell Email
Ticket Manager Allison Jones 330.797.3900 ext. 1021 ajones@austintownschools.org
Trainer Tori Korda 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 tekorda@ysu.edu
Head Groundskeeper Mark Miller 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 mmiller2@austintownschools.org
Asst. Groundskeeper John Jones 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 jjones7@austintownschools.org
Transportation Angie Mraz 330.797.3900 ext. 1083 amraz@austintownschools.org
Head Baseball Joe Paris 330.797.3900 ext. 2314 jparis@austintownschools.org
Head Boys Basketball Brian Beany 330.797.3900 ext. 1023 bbeany@austintownschools.org
Head Girls Basketball Dan Schnurrenberger 330.797.3900 ext. 2210 dschnurrenberger@austintownschools.org
Head Boys Bowling Brian Umstead 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 bumstead@austintownschools.org
Head Girls Bowling Lynette Seabacher 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 lynnette.seebacher@mahoningctc.com
Cheerleading Jenna Vaughn 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 jennavaughn05@yahoo.com
Dance Line/Cadets Kaitlyn Carson 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 fhscadets@gmail.com
Boys Cross Country Bob Lape 330.797.3900 ext. 2316 rlape@austintownschools.org
Girls Cross Country Amy Diefenderfer 330.797.3900 ext. 1002 adiefenderfer@austintownschools.org
Girls Golf Jen Paris 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 jlarocca@austintownschools.org
Boys Golf Chad Hanysh 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 myloopcard@gmail.com
Head Football Jon Elliot 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 fitchfootball@austintownschools.org
9th Football Seth Steiner 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 ssteiner@austintownschools.org
Boys Soccer Tracey DiRenzo 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 trey10674@aol.com
Girls Soccer Bill Spencer 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 WASpencer@sbcglobal.net
Head Softball Steve Ward 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 sward@austintownschools.org
JV Softball Jerry Bruff 330.797.3900 ext. 2207 jbruff@austintownschools.org
Boys Tennis Mallory Silvestri 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 msilvestri@austintownschools.org
Girls Tennis Steve Ward 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 sward@austintownschools.org
Head Boys Track Seth Steiner 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 ssteiner@austintownschools.org
Head Girls Track Bob Lape 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 rlape@austintownschools.org
Head Volleyball Jodi Bartlett 330.797.3900 ext. 6329 jbartlett@austintownschools.org
Head Wrestling John Burd 330.797.3900 ext. 2318 jburd@austintownschools.org
Swimming & Diving Sara Schaefer 330.797.3900 ext. 1070 saraschaefer@outlook.com

mailto:saraschaefer@outlook.com

